506134052 07/01/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6180779

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name Exe	cution Date	
FLOYD WILDER		06/23	3/2020	
NEIL MACKLEY		06/26	6/2020	
CARLOS GARZA GU	06/26	6/2020		
NICHOLAS KASUNIC	;	06/25	5/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	NATIO	NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.		
Street Address:	7909 P	7909 PARKWOOD CIRCLE DRIVE		
City:	HOUST	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
		77036		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property Typ	RS Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	Number 16908341		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 be	(832)201-8247		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	RS Total: 1 be E DATA	16908341 (832)201-8247 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil	ll be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	RS Total: 1 be DATA I be sent to if provided	(832)201-8247	ll be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	16908341 (832)201-8247 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8662012030 docketing@nolteip.com	ll be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to if provided	16908341 (832)201-8247 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8662012030 docketing@nolteip.com NOLTE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW FIRM	ll be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 be DATA I be sent to if provided	16908341 (832)201-8247 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8662012030 docketing@nolteip.com NOLTE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW FIRM 24610 KINGSLAND BLVD.	ll be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 be DATA I be sent to if provided	16908341 (832)201-8247 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8662012030 docketing@nolteip.com NOLTE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW FIRM	ll be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to if provided	16908341 (832)201-8247 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8662012030 docketing@nolteip.com NOLTE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW FIRM 24610 KINGSLAND BLVD.	ll be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	16908341 (832)201-8247 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8662012030 docketing@nolteip.com NOLTE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW FIRM 24610 KINGSLAND BLVD. KATY, TEXAS 77494	ll be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	16908341 (832)201-8247 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8662012030 docketing@nolteip.com NOLTE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW FIRM 24610 KINGSLAND BLVD. KATY, TEXAS 77494 NOV-004	ll be sent	

source=NOV_004_Assignment_appIn_no#page3.tif

source=NOV_004_Assignment_appln_no#page4.tif source=NOV_004_Assignment_appln_no#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

(1)	Floyd Wilder	of Magnolia State of Texas, USA
(2)	Neil Mackley	of Edmonton State of Alberta, CANADA
(3)	Carlos Garza Gutierrez	of The Woodlands State of Texas, USA
(4)	Nicholas Kasunic	of Butler State of Pennsylvania, USA

have invented certain improvements in "DECANTER CENTRIFUGE NOZZLE" for which we have filed a Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on June 29, 2020 as Application No. 16/908,341; and

WHEREAS, National Oilwell Varco, L.P. (Assignee), having its principal office and place of business at 7909 Parkwood Circle Drive, Houston, Texas 77036, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name: Residence Address:

Floyd Wilder 29010 Clearbrook Ln. Magnolia, Texas 77355

Dated: 6-23-2020

Dated: 6-23-20

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature

Witness Name: Eric Scott

Second Inventor Name: Residence Address: Neil Mackley 3721 Parker Court SW, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6W 3A8

Dated:_____

Dated:

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature

Witness Name:_____

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name: Residence Address: Floyd Wilder 29010 Clearbrook Ln. Magnolia, Texas 77355

Dated:_____

Inventor Signature

Dated:____

Witness Signature

Witness Name:

Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:

Neil Mackley 3721 Parker Court SW,

Dated: June 26

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6W 3A8 Inventor Signature Witness Signature Witness Name:

Attorney Docket No. NOV-004 Customer No. 143770

Third Inventor Name: Residence Address: Carlos Garza Gutierrez 10 Red Moon Pl. The Woodlands, Texas 77375

2020 6/20 Dated:

Dated: 6-26-20

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature

Witness Name: Eric Scott

Fourth Inventor Name: Residence Address: Nicholas Kasunic 4144 Patterson Road Butler, Pennsylvania 16002

Dated:_____

Dated:_____

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature

Witness Name:

3

Attorney Docket No. NOV-004 Customer No. 143770

Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:

Carlos Garza Gulierrez 10 Red Moon Pl. The Woodlands, Texas 77375

Dated:____

Dated:

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature

Witness Name:___

Fourth Inventor Name: Residence Address:

Nicholas Kasunic 4144 Patterson Road Butler, Pennsylvania 16002

Dated: 25 - Junp - 2020

Dated: 6-25-20

siller

Inventor Signature end

Witness Signature

Witness Name: Eric Scott

Scenned with Company PATENT REEL: 053098 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 07/01/2020